| NATIONAL Assessment Centre Service                | CES: [wel 1 Jan'08]             | Shubstylko                                   | 006  |  |
|---|---------------------------------|--|--|--|
| 10100   | cription                        | Date & Time Complet                          |  | e p.v.                                 |
| Re[ No NA (11) 2003696/4 SAS e                    | -filing                         |  |  |  |
| · Veh No: Why E-mai                               | il (within 8hrs, AIC 2hrs)      |  |  | •                                      |
| D.O.A :19104 2022 1657 i-Mot                      | or Claim Form                   | (4)  |  |  |
| i-Mot   | or W/O (Within: OD 2ho          | s, TP 4hrs)                                  |  |  |
| OD TP Reporting Only i-Phot                       | to Uploaded                     |  | ,  |  |
| Assess Assess                                     | ment/Survey Report              |  |  |  |
| TP Insurer: Ass't F                               | Report by <u>Fax/Hand</u>       | to Owner/Wksp                                |  |  |
| Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (          |                                 | Tel:   | Fax:   | )                                      |
| TP Particulars: Veh No: GBC 820                   | K . INC(                        | )/Non-INC(                                   | ), ,   |  |
| Owner / Driver: (                                 | 9                               | Tel:   | . )  |  |
| Policy No: ( Period: (                            | 10                              | Cover Type: (                                | . ) .  |  |
| . Confirmed by : (                                | Date:                           | · Time:                                      | )  |  |
| · Insured/Driver Liability: ( %) [Note-Est. S     | Status (WO): N: 0-2             | .0%; P: 21-79%: F:                           | 80-100%]   |  |
| Year of Registration: ( ) Warranty:               | YES( )/NO(                      | )  |  |  |
|   | \$2,000()                       |  | , ' , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,  |  |
| General Remarks:                                  | per .                           |  |  |  |
| ( ) Walk-In Customer: Customer's information str  | rictly Confidential & S         | trictly NO refer of repair                   | irer.  | 91                                     |
| ( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer URGE1     |                                 |  |  | ·                                      |
| Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In ( ); Invoice: YES (       | ) / NO(· );                     | Towing Co: (                                 |  | . )                                    |
| Remarks: (INC horline: 6788 6616)                 |                                 | Date&Time Complet                            | sd: Don  | e by                                   |
| 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Courtesy C | Car ( )                         |  |  | 1.                                     |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection              | (. ')                           |  | · ·  | 1.0                                    |
| 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]   | ( . )                           | 1  | U  | 1.1.                                   |
| Injury:   |                                 |  |  | 100                                    |
| Date/Time / Actions                               | = in *                          |  |  | erry erese (1971)<br>Start Start Start |
|   |                                 |  |  |  |
|   | 300                             |  |  | ,                                      |
|   | · ·                             |  |  |  |
|   |                                 |  |  |  |
|   | (c:10000 to 0.00000000          |  | 77.41.71.12.12.12.12.12.12.12.12.12.12.12.12.12  | Amt(\$)                                |
| NB2201067   | Inveice Pr                      | eparation Checklist                          | ACAM MALES PERSONS A NORTH   | Add Bill                               |
| Ilaimant's Particulars :-                         | 1) AR : Accide                  |  | NC (PPM)   |  |
|   | 3).TF: Towing                   | Fee .  | 740/\$45<br>\$40/\$45  |  |
| Priver/Owner:                                     | 4) FT : Follow                  | Through Survey (Fesurvey)                    | \$120  |  |
| ontactiNo:  |                                 | r against INC Only (wef 10 Ja                | in 2005)   |  |
| amaged Portion:                                   | 6) TR : Re-ins                  | A + SMRT Survey                              | \$75   | <u> </u>                               |
|   | 8) NTUC Add                     | itional Services:-                           |  |  |
| C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):                    | <u>OD</u> * * N:5: Courts       | sy Car / Tpt Allowance                       | \$5  .   |  |
|   | *No: Repair                     | Co-ordination                                | 310  | 1                                      |
| uditors' Comments::-                              | 1.7 . X . X . X . X . X . X . X | epair Inspection Collect Excess Coordination | \$25<br>\$5  | <del></del>                            |
| † 1.  | 07. 1 No 200. 17 COLA           | TP (Non INC) against INC                     | \$20   | ·. ·                                   |
|   | 9) N12: Idao N<br>Invoice dated |  | 30   | 4                                      |
| <u>t. 2/3:</u>                                    | Invoice dated                   | Fee Ch                                       | THE PARTY OF THE P |  |
|   | 1.2                             |  |  |  |



## SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

VERSION: 1 (20/04/2022 17:51 (SGT))

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate
- policy liability.

  4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
   This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving
- and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

  7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

20/04/2022 17:51 (SGT) Date of Submission 19/04/2022 16:57 (SGT) Date of Accident Pasir Ris Dr 1, Singapore **Exact Location of Accident** Additional Location Information Singapore Country/State of Loss

## DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

**SJN1848Y** Vehicle Registration Number

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

No Is company? LAI SOK KENG IRENE Name Of Registered Owner SXXXX942F NRIC No irene crem@hotmail.com **Email Address** (Phone) +65-91681784 Mobile Phone No +65-91681784 Alternative Phone No

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Sienta Model Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Private use accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle? Vehicle Category

Transmission

Manufacturer

1496 CC

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Comprehensive Type of Coverage Fleet Policy

Policy Number Cover Note Number China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Toyota

Private car

Auto

DMHCSNW00007552100

No - Claiming third party

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No

LAI SOK KENG IRENE SXXXX942F

18/12/1978 Date Of Birth Indoor Occupation 18/09/2006 Date Of Driving Pass 15 YEARS AND 7 MONTHS Driving experience Female Gender (Phone) +65-91681784 Mobile Number +65-91681784 Alt. Phone Number irene crem@hotmail.com Email Address BLK 227 PASIR RIS STREET 21 #08-100 Address Address complement 510227 Postcode Yes Is the driver the policyholder? If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Collision - Head to Rear Type of Accident Clear Weather Conditions Dry Road Surface OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No 2 Number of vehicles involved in the accident Yes Was anybody injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) No soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Yes Was the accident reported to the police? Traffic Police Police Station Name (Phone) +65-65470000 Police Station Phone No (Fax) +65-65474900 Alt. Police Station Phone No 10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865 Police Station Address No Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN AND POLICE REPORT T/20220420/7022 ATTACHMENT(S) Yes Are accident photos available for attachment? No Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No Was there any audio recorded? DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1 GBC820K Vehicle Registration Number Toyota Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model

Commercial vehicle

Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour

Vehicle Category

| - | Name of Driver                          | -   |
|---|---|-----|
|   | Contact Number                          | -   |
|   | Address                                 |     |
|   | Address complement                      | 100 |
|   | Postcode                                | -   |
|   | Insurance Company Name                  | -   |
|   | Nature Of Damage                        | -   |
|   | Details of property damaged in accident | -   |
|   | No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)     | -   |

# INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

#### INJURED 1

| W18.57  | LALGOK KENC IDENE  |
|---|--|
| Name of injured person                              | LAI SOK KENG IRENE   |
| Gender  | Female   |
| Phone No  | (Phone) +65-91681784   |
| Address   | 景  |
| Address Complement                                  | -  |
|   | -  |
| 1 000 0000  | _  |
| Approximate Age Years Old                           | NECK AND SHOULDER PAIN   |
| Injuries Sustained                                  | SJN1848Y   |
| Injuries Sustained Injured person in which vehicle? | 1 CONTROL OF THE STATE OF THE S |
| When post holts worn?                               | Yes  |
| Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? | No   |

## SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the descite of the spottient to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formitist be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 2. Information provided must be as <u>transfer and accurate as possible.</u> Any will inforcementation or enthindring of material facts may allow insurance compensate to respect to policy field in a policy field in the provided to respect to policy field in the policy fi
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Formby insurance companies is not an edification of policy Yabiby on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting to av he referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the CIA Records Lianzgertant Carbin established by the General haurance Association
- ් රා්ලදාහල (GA) for කරන්න්තු පත් නිස් රදාසිය ග් නිසි සඳහන් සැබ වන වේ. සිට සාක්ෂ පාත්වර්ම දෙන සදහිරියකින වල රාජපක්ෂේ ලකරණය.
- 7. By the logistical of this report to the insurers, you hareby consent to the excluding of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforeseld.
- S. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

(a) We assure the validation and the General havenors Association of Singapore (\*GAP) may be particled to collect, use, disclose antifor process my personal interpresent information set out in this final and only other personal information provided by me or possessed by my institut (\*CARCANAY\*) the "Personal Information") and disclose and institute such Personal Information to all instructs; who have instituted validates in this accident (at instructs) who have instituted validates in this accident (at instructs) who have instituted validates in this accident (at instructs) who have instituted validates in this accident (at instructs) who have instituted validates in this accident the collectively referred to as the "instructs", the formation in the fallowed in the fallowing of Singapore and any relevant government agencylection (such as the points). For the purpose(\$) of \$1.

(i) processing, handing and/or-dealing with the claims including the selffermed of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims.

- (i) investigating the accident and/or my clears.
- (B) carrying out and/or challeg with any instructions or responding to any exquires by max
- (iv) administrating my deline (including the meding of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could invoive disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/med packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in ministratory, processing, handing and it is easing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

(a) න්විතය අතුරු (සහ කියාසේ පමණ්ඩල්) විශේෂේ වී මිසි සදම්සේ සර විස විශේෂය සිංගු සත්විය විශ්ය, සතුරු අතුරුස් ද යනු රස්ත්තය සාග්රු ආශ්යය හැ දිසි හෙම විශ්යාස්ත වන ගත රැගුනු හි විසි වෙන්ස දියදය සහ

(c) my Paramai biformation magnitum be disclosed by any of the Insures and/or CEA to their titled penty service providers of EXCEPTS. Stockeding their law years less firms), which may be siled outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Polity house's Signature / Data &

Skatch Plan

Driver's Signature (9 driver is not the policyholder) / Dale 1 Ture

à Time

Winnesed by Reporting Centre

Personnal

| SCIIDE Circumsiances of the Accident |             |
|--------------------------------------|-------------|
|                                      | M 1 00      |
| Ille infront all come to a stop or   | The traffic |
| INT Was The                          | mpart from  |
| Stationory, 1 out a way from         | Il that     |
| my very pear period                  |             |
| igh B had het onto my veh.           |             |
|                                      |             |
| 1 1 100 0000 1002201                 | 20/7022     |
| PEFER TO LOUCE ENJOY 1 100004        | 10/10/2     |
|                                      |             |
|                                      |             |
|                                      |             |
|                                      |             |
|                                      |             |
|                                      |             |
|                                      |             |
|                                      |             |
|                                      |             |
| /                                    | /           |
|                                      |             |
|                                      |             |
|                                      |             |
|                                      |             |
|                                      |             |
|                                      |             |
|                                      |             |
|                                      |             |
|                                      |             |
|                                      |             |
|                                      |             |
|                                      |             |
|                                      |             |
| Deciaration                          |             |

What declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature I Date 2.

Diver's Signature (I driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time Managad by Reporting Canilla Personnal





1 of 3

Report No. T/20220420/7022

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

### REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

| Date/Time Report Made: 20/04/2022 12:59   |            | ide:                      | Vide Report No.:   | Station Diary No.:         |  |  |
|---|------------|---------------------------|--|----------------------------|--|--|
| Informant'                                | s Particul | ars                       |  |                            |  |  |
| Name of Informant:<br>LAI SOK KENG, IRENE |            |                           | Address:<br>227 PASIR RIS STREET 21 #08-100 SINGAPORE 510227 |                            |  |  |
| ID Type / ID No.:<br>NRIC NO / S7836942F  |            | 2F                        | Contact No.:<br>Home/Office: Mobile: 91681784                |                            |  |  |
| Nationality:<br>SINGAPORE CITIZEN         |            | N                         | Email: irene_cream@hotmail.com                               |                            |  |  |
| Sex:<br>Female                            | Age:<br>43 | Date of Birth: 18/12/1978 | Type of Informant:<br>Driver                                 |                            |  |  |
| Race:<br>Chinese                          |            |                           | Language:<br>English   | Institution / School Name: |  |  |
| Occupation                                | 1:         |                           | Driving Licence Information:<br>Class: 2B,3                  | Date of Expiry:            |  |  |

| General Inforn                     | nation of the Acci           |                       |   |                                    |
|------------------------------------|------------------------------|-----------------------|---|------------------------------------|
| Type of Accident:                  | Injury<br>Others             | Drink<br>Drive:<br>No | Date/Time of<br>Accident:<br>19/04/2022 16:59 | Type of Location:<br>Straight Road |
| Location:                          | 1                            |                       |   |                                    |
| PASIR RIS DI                       | RIVE 1                       |                       |   | Road Speed Limit:                  |
| Weather:                           |                              | Road Surface:         |   | 60 Km/h                            |
| Clear                              |                              | Dry Traffic Control:  |   | Traffic Volume:                    |
| Traffic Flow:                      |                              | Traffic Light - Wo    | rkina   | Moderate                           |
| One Way Type of Collis Between Mov | sion:<br>ving Vehicles - Hea |                       |   | Anyone conveyed by ambulance:      |

| Vehicle No. | Type | Make   | Model | Color | Conditio | No of |
|-------------|------|--------|-------|-------|----------|-------|
| GBC820K     | Van  | TOYOTA |       | White |          | 0     |
| SJN1848Y    | Car  |        |       |       |          | 0     |

| Details of Person Involved      |                                |
|---------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Any Pedestrian Involved: No     |                                |
| No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL | Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA |



2 of 3

Report No. T/20220420/7022

Police Station Of Origin:

Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

## CONTINUATION OF REPORT

| Driver                               |                     |        |      | ID No   |             | S7836942F           |
|--------------------------------------|---------------------|--------|------|---------|-------------|---------------------|
| Name                                 | LAI SOK KENG, IRENE |        |      | 10 110. |             | 0,000.              |
| Related Vehicle                      | SJN1848Y (Car)      |        |      | Cont    | act No.     | 91681784            |
| - I                                  |                     |        |      | Clas    | s of        | Class: 2B,3         |
| Hospital/Clinic                      | NIL                 |        |      | Drivi   | ng<br>nce & | Date of Expiry: NIL |
|                                      |                     |        | Date |         | -           | 1/2022              |
| Date                                 | 19/04/2022          |        |      | o.f     | Sligh       |                     |
| No. of Days granted Medical Leave 03 |                     | Degree | OI   | Silgi   | i.          |                     |

On 19/4/2022 @16.57, i was driving along pasir ris dr 1. The traffic light infront turn red and all vehs came to a stop. i also slow down my veh to a stop position. while stationary, i felt a very great impact from my veh rear portion. i then realised that veh GBC820K had hit onto my veh. After the impact, i felt pain on my neck, shoulder, hand right back and head area. At about 8pm, i proceed to seek medical treatment at Mediview Clinic and was given 3days MC.





3 of 3

Report No. T/20220420/7022

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

## CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch

| Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:<br>Not applicable                                 | Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required. |
|--|---|
| Signature Of Interpreter:<br>Not applicable  | Date/Time: 20/04/2022 12:59   |
| Officer In Charge Of Case:<br>TP / TPIB /<br>ANG YI TING, STEPHANIE<br>Contact No.: 65476414 | Classification Of Case:   |

NP168

| Date of Accident  | 19 4 202 Accident Time: 16.5 + (24-HR-Format)                                   |
|---|---|
|   | D'. Ru Dr 1   |
| Accident Place  | : SJN 1848 Y Make/Model: Toyota Sienter   |
| Vehicle No. (Car Plate No.)   | :SJN 1848 / Make/Moder 10/4/2 Chrone  |
| Insurance Company   | China Taiping- Policy No: DMHCS/Weccocy 552100                                  |
| Owner or Company Name /10 No.   | Owner's Hp 9168 1784 Company Tel  |
| Owner or Company Contact No.  | 0/02/9(1) +   |
| DRIVER'S Name / IC No.  | 101 3017 1  |
| DRIVER'S Date Of Birth  | : 18/12/1978 DRIVER'S License Pass Date 18/9/2006.                              |
| Relationship of Owner & Driver  | : Spouse\Parent\Children\Sibling\Employee\Others:                               |
| DRIVER'S Address  | : RIK 227, Par Ru st 21 #08-100   |
| DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No.   | z) <u>S(S102&gt;7)</u>  |
| DRIVER'S Occupation : INDO  | OOR OUTDOOR (e.g. working inside or outside office)                             |
| Email Address   | : Irene - cream@ hatmail Com  |
| Weather & Road Surface  | CLEAR & DREY RAINING & WET \ AFTER RAIN & WET                                   |
| Reporting Type : Repo   | rting Only Claim Other Party Claim Own Insurance                                |
| Number of Passengers (Including Dri   | ver):   |
| Was there any video Captured by car<br>Exact purpose for which vehicle was I<br>Any Injury (If YES, Pls state): | Deing used at time of accidents Brivate use Work Purpose  NUCK and Shokler pain |
| Giher Par   | to Driver's Particular (if any)   |
| Vehicle No: GBC 820 K   | Vehicle No:   |
| Vehicle Make   Model: To York   | . Van Vehicle Make \Model:  |
| Name Driver:  | Name Driver:  |
| IC No. Driver/Contact   | TC No. Driver/Contact   |

NEW - Passenger's name & gender:



CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Motor Hire Car

CERTIFICATE No.

MZ406L/B

SN N

Cov. Type:C

BR0138A

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960
Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

Engine No.: 1NZR745910

Cha. No.:NHP1707158004

1. Index Mark and Registration

DMHCSNW00007552100

Number of Vehicle

SJN1848Y

AUTOSAFE =======

2. Name of Policy Holder

LAI SOK KENG ,IRENE (LAI SHUQING)

25/07/2021

Excess Sect 1.

S\$1,250.00

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, Ordinance or Enactment

(00:00:00)

Excess Sect. I (Outside Singapore) Excess Sect. II

\$\$2,500.00 \$\$1,250.00

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

24/07/2022

Excess Sect.II (Outside Singapore).

S\$2.500.00

EX ON WINDSCREEN .

S\$100.00

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

As per Named Driver(s) stated below. Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle

LAI SOK KENG , IRENE (LAI SHUQING)

6. Limitations as to use:\*

Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Policyholder's business.
 Use for social domestic pleasure purposes and business purposes of any person to whom the vehicle is hired.

The Policy does not cover

(1) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
(2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

HIRE PURCHASE CO. : JACK CARS ENTERPRISE PTE. LTD.

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE, LTD.

Issued By: IVAN INSURANCE BROKERS PTE LTD

Authorised Officer

**Authorised Signatory** 

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Q63896111

**6222 1033** 

www.sg.cntaiping.com